QUESTION NO 4

By Councillor Booth for answer by the Convener of the Culture and Communities Committee at a meeting of the Council on 25 November 2021

Question

(1) Please can the Convener confirm whether the cost of fully bilingual Gaelic/English signage throughout the new Meadowbank building has been investigated, either by the council or by Edinburgh Leisure?

Answer

(1)

Question (2) If so, what was the estimated cost of fully bilingual signage?

What was the estimated cost of monolingual signage?

Answer (2)

Question (3) If this has not been investigated, why not?

Answer (3)